508639130 07/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI347209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	07/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Niagara Bottling, LLC	
Street Address:	1440 Bridgegate Drive	
City:	Diamond Bar	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91765	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10612909	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Janet P. Habina

Address Line 1: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 2: 790 N. Water Street, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216628-9046-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mrs. Janet Habina
SIGNATURE:	Mrs. Janet Habina
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells Niagara - Release of Security Interest in Specified Patent With Title#page1.tiff source=Wells Niagara - Release of Security Interest in Specified Patent With Title#page2.tiff source=Wells Niagara - Release of Security Interest in Specified Patent With Title#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 067930 FRAME: 0032 508639130

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED U.S. PATENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED U.S. PATENT (the "Patent Termination and Release") dated as of July 8, 2024, from WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of February 22, 2017 among NIAGARA BOTTLING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), the other grantors party thereto, and the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in its Intellectual Property (the "Security Interest"), including the Specified Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, a Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Patents was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2021 at Reel 057205, Frame 0012, including that certain patent set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its Security Interest in the Specified Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Specified Patent Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the patent described on Schedule A attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Specified Patent Collateral described on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

191528926

PATENT REEL: 067930 FRAME: 0033 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Patent Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: ___

Name: Ivy Wong

Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE A

Patent

PATENT NUMBER	TITLE	PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE PATENT ISSUED	DATE PATENT APPLIED
10,612,909	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTICAL	15/586,142	4/7/2020	5/3/2017
	MEASUREMENT OF			
	CONTAINER WALL			
	THICKNESS			

58063976

RECORDED: 07/08/2024

PATENT REEL: 067930 FRAME: 0035